
L'AN 2000 23-2412/19/2023    Week 17 of 34 Page 1

Tuesday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 8Salon de Quilles Laval
Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
3 Marcel Paquet 200 9646 48 198 553
5 Richard Rivest 194 9920 51 224 561
7 Gilles Lapointe 189 7381 39 178 486
1 Real Chevalier 187 9011 48 225 639
1 Andre Wilsey 186 8941 48 211 581
5 Andre Ouellette 183 8816 48 177 509
7 Gilles Bouchard 176 9019 51 246 631

2 Raymond Beland 176 9003 51 185 504
4 Jean DeChantigny 174 8037 46 233 547
8 Fernand Rivet 170 8690 51 187 497
4 Claude Charron 166 8479 51 155 406
8 Victor Perreault 157 8044 51 218 500
1 Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 152 7753 51 170 468
3 Jacques Lauzon 150 5886 39 156 423

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
3 Diane Hill 179 9150 51 225 545
2 Huguette Lalonde 178 9112 51 211 545
6 Huguette Lafrance 175 6312 36 173 478
2 Lise Garceau 173 7128 41 160 438
7 Jo-Ann Laxson 172 7592 44 112 217
8 Huguette Pilon 172 8797 51 212 546
4 Danielle Fortin 168 8606 51 178 494
7 Suzie Cantin 163 5069 31 151 439
8 Micheline Soulard 163 8321 51 203 516
1 Lucille Lanteigne 162 8269 51 180 450
8 Danielle Couture 161 7761 48 182 453
1 Nicole Brais 158 6645 42 166 395
6 Claudette Van Houtte 157 7564 48 158 421
4 Suzanne Despatie 156 7050 45 162 465
6 Louise Brodeur 154 7861 51 160 432

1 Nicole De Chantigny 153 7355 48 188 523
3 Claudine Cantin 150 6322 42 142 368
4 Francine Pregent 149 7173 48 165 448
2 Denise St-Hilaire 147 7101 48 153 452
6 Fabienne Lauzon 146 6614 45 205 537
7 Monique Rousseau 142 6822 48 148 401
3 Marielle Baril 136 3693 27 0 0
4 Anne-Marie Tessier 135 6919 51 164 404
7 Jeannette Jalbert 134 6436 48 118 335
5 Francoise Hurteau 132 6373 48 148 400
5 Pauline Lapointe 120 1923 16 0 0
2 Teresa Marinelli 117 4937 42 126 343
8 Denise Normandin 110 5290 48 115 300
6 Margot Belair 106 3198 30 103 307
6 Lise Beaule 95 1716 18 123 317

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8

Today  2- 7  6- 3  4- 8  5- 1
Next Week  6- 4  1- 7  2- 5  8- 3
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Team Standings
Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers
1 1 VIERGES Nicole De Chantign 33 33 998 3521 1258 3521
2 6 BELIERS Claudette Van Hout 31 31 833 3446 1157 3446
3 5 SAGITTAIRES Pauline Lapointe 29 29 889 3390 1189 3390
4 8 VERSEAUX Huguette Pilon 24 24 933 3466 1271 3466
5 3 SCORPIONS Diane Hill 20 20 945 3287 1112 3287
6 4 BALANCES Jean DeChantigny 18 18 948 3361 1241 3361
7 2 ZODIACS Raymond Beland 17 17 921 3347 1160 3347
8 7 VOISINS Gilles Lapointe 12 12 976 3188 1139 3188

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1271 VERSEAUX 1258 VIERGES 1241 BALANCES
Handicap Series 3521 VIERGES 3466 VERSEAUX 3446 BELIERS

Men Scratch Game 246 Gilles Bouchard 233 Jean DeChantigny 225 Real Chevalier
Scratch Series 639 Real Chevalier 631 Gilles Bouchard 581 Andre Wilsey

Women Scratch Game 225 Diane Hill 212 Huguette Pilon 211 Huguette Lalonde
Scratch Series 546 Huguette Pilon 545 Diane Hill 545 Huguette Lalonde

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1271 VERSEAUX 1258 VIERGES 1241 BALANCES
Handicap Series 3521 VIERGES 3466 VERSEAUX 3446 BELIERS

Men Scratch Game 246 Gilles Bouchard 233 Jean DeChantigny 225 Real Chevalier
Scratch Series 639 Real Chevalier 631 Gilles Bouchard 581 Andre Wilsey

Women Scratch Game 225 Diane Hill 212 Huguette Pilon 211 Huguette Lalonde
Scratch Series 546 Huguette Pilon 545 Diane Hill 545 Huguette Lalonde

BLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles Laval12/22/2023  10:46 am  Page 2 of 4



L'AN 2000 23-2412/19/2023    Week 17 of 34 Page 3

Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - VIERGES
Nicole Brais 6645 42 158 100 129 166 395 166 - 160=6 395 - 480=-85
Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 7753 51 152 165 170 133 468 170 - 151=19 468 - 453=15
Lucille Lanteigne 8269 51 162 158 180 112 450 180 - 162=18 450 - 486=-36
Nicole De Chantigny 7355 48 153 159 188 176 523 188 - 151=37 523 - 453=70
Real Chevalier 9011 48 187 219 225 195 639 225 - 186=39 639 - 558=81
Andre Wilsey 8941 48 186 205 211 165 581 211 - 185=26 581 - 555=26
2 - ZODIACS
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Huguette Lalonde 9112 51 178 173 161 211 545 211 - 178=33 545 - 534=11
Lise Garceau 7128 41 173 160 129 149 438 160 - 176=-16 438 - 528=-90
Teresa Marinelli 4937 42 117 111 106 126 343 126 - 117=9 343 - 351=-8
Denise St-Hilaire 7101 48 147 151 153 148 452 153 - 147=6 452 - 441=11
Raymond Beland 9003 51 176 185 148 171 504 185 - 177=8 504 - 531=-27
3 - SCORPIONS
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Marielle Baril 3693 27 136 a136 a136 a136 408
Diane Hill 9150 51 179 225 150 170 545 225 - 179=46 545 - 537=8
Claudine Cantin 6322 42 150 91 135 142 368 142 - 152=-10 368 - 456=-88
Jacques Lauzon 5886 39 150 131 156 136 423 156 - 151=5 423 - 453=-30
Marcel Paquet 9646 48 200 179 176 198 553 198 - 202=-4 553 - 606=-53
4 - BALANCES
Anne-Marie Tessier 6919 51 135 114 126 164 404 164 - 135=29 404 - 405=-1
Francine Pregent 7173 48 149 145 138 165 448 165 - 149=16 448 - 447=1
Claude Charron 8479 51 166 136 115 155 406 155 - 168=-13 406 - 504=-98
Danielle Fortin 8606 51 168 153 178 163 494 178 - 169=9 494 - 507=-13
Suzanne Despatie 7050 45 156 152 151 162 465 162 - 156=6 465 - 468=-3
Jean DeChantigny 8037 46 174 165 149 233 547 233 - 174=59 547 - 522=25
5 - SAGITTAIRES
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Francoise Hurteau 6373 48 132 123 129 148 400 148 - 132=16 400 - 396=4
Pauline Lapointe 1923 16 120 a120 a120 a120 360
Andre Ouellette 8816 48 183 173 159 177 509 177 - 184=-7 509 - 552=-43
Richard Rivest 9920 51 194 162 175 224 561 224 - 194=30 561 - 582=-21
6 - BELIERS
Lise Beaule 1716 18 95 100 123 94 317 123 - 93=30 317 - 279=38
Louise Brodeur 7861 51 154 139 133 160 432 160 - 154=6 432 - 462=-30
Margot Belair 3198 30 106 103 102 102 307 103 - 107=-4 307 - 321=-14
Claudette Van Houtte 7564 48 157 143 120 158 421 158 - 158=0 421 - 474=-53
Fabienne Lauzon 6614 45 146 175 205 157 537 205 - 144=61 537 - 432=105
Huguette Lafrance 6312 36 175 173 156 149 478 173 - 176=-3 478 - 528=-50
7 - VOISINS
Jeannette Jalbert 6436 48 134 113 104 118 335 118 - 135=-17 335 - 405=-70
Monique Rousseau 6822 48 142 123 130 148 401 148 - 142=6 401 - 426=-25
Gilles Bouchard 9019 51 176 163 222 246 631 246 - 174=72 631 - 522=109
Jo-Ann Laxson 7592 44 172 112 105 a175 392 112 - 175=-63
Suzie Cantin 5069 31 163 151 151 137 439 151 - 165=-14 439 - 495=-56
Gilles Lapointe 7381 39 189 161 178 147 486 178 - 191=-13 486 - 573=-87
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - VERSEAUX
Victor Perreault 8044 51 157 218 147 135 500 218 - 157=61 500 - 471=29
Micheline Soulard 8321 51 163 157 203 156 516 203 - 162=41 516 - 486=30
Danielle Couture 7761 48 161 182 124 147 453 182 - 162=20 453 - 486=-33
Denise Normandin 5290 48 110 97 88 115 300 115 - 110=5 300 - 330=-30
Fernand Rivet 8690 51 170 187 172 138 497 187 - 170=17 497 - 510=-13
Huguette Pilon 8797 51 172 212 158 176 546 212 - 171=41 546 - 513=33
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